
2025 Maryland Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-31   Conf: 3-19   Home: 5-9   Away: 5-14   Neutral: 8-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (307), Opp (273)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Murphy (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Bean (13), Totals (13), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (102-116), Bean (51-58), Godfrey
(16-19), Shearer (15-17), Bucher (12-14), Wurst  (8-8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Murphy, Bailey .326 41-38 92 9 30 2 1 0 8 34 .370 8 0 10 0 .376 1 1 1-2 19 1 2 .909
15 MacFarlane, Mazie .324 49-49 148 34 48 17 0 5 22 80 .541 23 3 24 2 .423 1 1 4-5 64 0 0 1.000
7 Lewis, Sydney .310 49-49 142 15 44 4 0 10 38 78 .549 17 3 21 0 .390 2 1 0-0 292 5 4 .987
26 Woods, Sammi .294 48-48 119 25 35 9 0 3 13 53 .445 14 1 22 0 .370 1 5 1-2 72 67 9 .939
9 Bean, Sam .271 49-49 133 22 36 6 1 8 33 68 .511 13 11 33 0 .380 1 2 0-0 196 34 7 .970
17 Shearer, Julia .268 46-43 97 7 26 3 0 1 18 32 .330 18 2 24 0 .393 0 0 1-1 50 16 2 .971
6 Runyan, Madison .263 48-48 114 22 30 7 1 1 14 42 .368 10 7 19 0 .353 2 0 1-2 62 82 9 .941
22 Benson, Matti .203 47-44 118 20 24 6 1 2 24 38 .322 25 4 31 2 .356 2 4 1-1 30 80 9 .924
5 Cornwell, Caitlyn .194 48-47 129 20 25 1 1 0 6 28 .217 13 1 24 0 .271 1 1 7-10 79 2 2 .976
12 Gray, Meghan 1.000 5-0 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 1.500 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
11 Carrington, Grace .667 3-1 3 1 2 1 0 0 3 3 1.000 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Wilson, Gracie .250 38-1 4 13 1 1 0 0 2 2 .500 1 1 3 0 .500 0 1 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
8 Penta, Mariah .197 32-23 66 4 13 1 0 0 4 14 .212 2 2 11 0 .243 0 5 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Borovac, Taylor .184 33-13 49 10 9 3 1 0 5 14 .286 4 1 12 0 .255 1 0 0-0 14 19 2 .943
13 Solarz, Gracelyn .000 9-0 3 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Godfrey, Bri .000 30-15 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 14 3 .824
Totals .267 49-49 1219 209 325 62 6 30 192 489 .401 150 36 236 4 .361 12 21 17-24 887 341 50 .961
Opponents .279 49-49 1192 270 332 72 12 42 249 554 .465 181 30 196 3 .384 11 22 51-58 918 335 52 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Wurst , Aubrey 4.20 7-3 19 10 4 3-1 0 46.2 37 33 28 42 52 5 2 6 .215 8 4 0 0 2
4 Bucher, Keira 5.06 2-7 19 7 1 0-1 0 63.2 75 57 46 41 33 18 3 5 .291 9 3 0 4 3
24 Godfrey, Bri 5.35 6-8 28 14 5 0-0 0 90.1 93 78 69 50 48 23 6 15 .261 13 9 0 4 5
17 Shearer, Julia 6.65 3-12 23 15 5 2-0 0 81.0 117 86 77 32 48 24 1 14 .332 3 13 0 3 11
30 Ebaugh, Genevieve 8.00 0-1 5 3 0 0-2 0 14.0 10 16 16 16 15 2 0 2 .189 7 1 0 0 1
Totals 5.59 18-31 94 49 15 7 0 295.2 332 270 236 181 196 72 12 42 .279 40 30 0 11 22
Opponents 3.64 31-18 90 49 20 8 3 306.0 325 209 159 150 236 62 6 30 .267 33 36 1 12 21



2025 Maryland Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 MacFarlane, Mazie 64 64 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Wurst , Aubrey 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
12 Gray, Meghan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Wilson, Gracie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Ebaugh, Genevieve 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lewis, Sydney 301 292 5 4 .987 14 0 0 — 0 0
5 Cornwell, Caitlyn 83 79 2 2 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Shearer, Julia 68 50 16 2 .971 1 15 2 .882 0 0
9 Bean, Sam 237 196 34 7 .970 1 51 7 .879 13 0
33 Borovac, Taylor 35 14 19 2 .943 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Runyan, Madison 153 62 82 9 .941 8 0 0 — 0 0
26 Woods, Sammi 148 72 67 9 .939 11 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bucher, Keira 16 2 13 1 .938 1 12 2 .857 0 0
22 Benson, Matti 119 30 80 9 .924 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Murphy, Bailey 22 19 1 2 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Godfrey, Bri 17 0 14 3 .824 0 16 3 .842 0 0
11 Carrington, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Solarz, Gracelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Penta, Mariah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1278 887 341 50 .961 45 102 14 .879 13 0
Opponents 1305 918 335 52 .960 30 34 13 .723 9 0


